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(c) A type III school bus, as defined in section 169.01, is exempt from the 
requirement of school buses to stop at railroad grade crossings. 

Presented to the governor May 15, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 19, 2004, 1:30 p.m. 

CHAPTER 230—H.F.N0. 1897 
An act relating to water; providing for the consumptive use of groundwater. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONSUMPTIVE UASELOF GROUNDWATER. 
Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 103G.265, subdivision 3, the legislature 

approves the co—nsumptive use of groundwater under a permit of moi-3% 2,000,000 
gallons pe—r_Ly average in—a:50-_day period in Golder? Valley, Crystal, AH New Hope 
in iconmgion with a mtmicipal water suppl_y system operated under fioifpowers 
agreement, subjcTt§ a determination by the commissioner of natural res_o1F:s that the 
water remaining in the basin of origin_vm be adequate to— meet the basin’s niejfir 
water an_d subject_~t_o—sT1bseque_rTt approv§Ey—fltl1_e commiss_ioE 

— ___ 
EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 15, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 179, 2004, 1:10’ p.m. 

CHAPTER i231—H.‘ENo. 2085 
An act relating to health; specifying status of certain grants and loans to rural hospitals; 

providing for review of hospital moratorium exceptions; appropriating money; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 144448, by adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new law 
in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 144. 

BE IT ENACTED EY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 144.148, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. STATUS OF PREVIOUS AWARDS. TIE commissioner must regard 
grants o_r loans awarded to eligible rural hospitals before August _1_, 1999, as grants 
subject t_o EIE conditions o_f section and n_ot_ subject to repayment § loans under 
Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 144.148. ' 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-fileeeut:
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Sec. 2. [144.552] PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW. 
(a) A hospital seeking to increase its number of licensed beds or an organization 

seeking E5 obtain a hospitallicense mus? submit a plan to the c$mEsi_oner of health. 
The plarr must include information that includes armplatiafion of how the egpansion WIEHE public’s interest. WEBB submitting a plan to th-e_c317nn1issioner, an 
afiilicant shall pay the commissioner for the comniis$efi Tc-oflst of reviewing the 
plan, as cmTrmEdTy the commissioner-and notwithstandirfi-section 16A.12fi 
Miifiegf received by the Rmmissioner uncle? this section is appropriated to the 
commissioner for the purpose pf administering section. 

H — g 
(b) Plans submitted under this section shall include ‘detailed information necessary 

for tlgcommissioner to revievfthe plan andheach a finding. The commissioner may 
refixiest additional information fr(7fn—th—efllios:pital submitting awn under this sectgn 
and from others affected by thefi tl1—at the commissioner deems-iiecessar’y.t_o review Efiamfle a findfigffi _— —_ — _ 

si_x months extenuating circumstances apply, issue a finding E whether E plan 
i_n E public interest. E making me recommendation, the commissioner shall consider 
issues including _l§x_t not ‘limited tr; 

Q whether E new hospital o_r hospital beds are needed tg provide timely access 3 care o_r access 9 new o_r improved services; 
Q th_e financial impact o_f tl1_e new hospital 9_r hospital beds o_n existing acute-care 

hospitals that have emergency departments lg region; 
£3_) how the pew hospital p_r hospital beds affect th_e ability pf existing 

hospitals the region t_o maintain existing staff; 

_(Q E extent t_o which the new hospital o_r hospital beds provide services t_o 
nonpaying o_r low-income patients relative t_o _t_h_§ level pf services provided t_o these 
groups b_y existing hospitals the region; aril 

(5) the views of affected parties. 

£d_) Upon making a recommendation under paragraph _(p_)_, tlg commissioner shall 
provide 

_a copy o__f me recommendation 5; the chairs pf me house and senate committees 
having jurisdiction over health z_1n_c_l human services policy £1 finance. 

Presented to the govemor May 15, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 19, 2004, 1:20 pm. 

CHAPTER 232-—H.F.No. 2864 
An act mlaling to food law; clarifying the basis on which food can be labeled as kosher,‘- 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections 31.65], subdivision 1; 31.661. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by steikeeat:
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